FINAL REPORT
HARLINGEN IRRIGATION DISTRICT’S
AGRICULTURAL WATER CONSERVATION
GRANT FROM THE
TEXAS WATER DEVELOPMENT BOARD
FOR
INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES FOR
AGRICULTURAL WATER MANAGEMENT

Wiring diagram
Limit switch adjustment
Part number code
MA-821B24L, MA-821B32L,
MA-821B36L, MA-821B40L
& MA-821B43L - STD 18:1
RV SLIDE OUT ACTUATORS
BASIC DIMENSIONS & SPECS
3636 DAYTON PARK DRIVE
DAYTON OHIO 45414
TEL.: (937)233-6832
FAX: (937)233-8485
WEB PAGE: www.venturemfgco.com
2
.
0
0
DI
A.
"A" ±.25
RETRACTED DROP IN LENGTH
2
.
2
5
TRUNNION MOUNTING
.500 DIA. STANDOFFS
6
.
4
3.3
C L
3/
16
 H
OL
E
I
N
O
U
T
P
U
T
S
H
A
F
T
9.875"
7.290"
2
.
1
3
DI
A.
3
.
0
0
3/4-10 THREAD
WITH .12 FLAT
9.50" ±.13
F

Venture Mfg. Co. Limit Switch adjustment Instructions Page 2 of 2
5.2.6
Actuator part number code.
Part number: MA  81433851-48
The part number is composed of the following digits, in sequence:
8  Color (Black)
1  Motor RPM (6800)
4  Gear ratio (58:1)
3  Potentiometer
3  Dual limit switch (open/close)
8  Outer tube diameter (2 inches)
5  Screw size/type (5/8 inches RH Ball)
1  Tube mounting
-48  Stroke length (48 inches)
APPENDIX C
Automatic gate controller
Wiring schematic